
Barry (15-11) -vs- Saint Leo (13-12)
3/21/2026 at Saint Leo, Florida, 33574 (Thomas B. Southard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blocker, Mason (1-2)
Loss: Rychter, Jake (0-1)
HBP: Blocker, Mason, Phillips, Cian, Mil, Harrison, Smarrito, Aiden
PB: Hungler, Josh (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 300   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Barry 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 10 16 2
Saint Leo 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 6 12 2

Barry 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hatfield, Zavier 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
Tralongo, Anthony 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Smith, Jalen 6 0 2 2 0 0 3
Opie, Blake 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Heffner, Aidan 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Hungler, Josh 4 2 3 2 1 1 1
Blanks, Brady dh 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Blair, Erik 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Ramirez, Aramis 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Joseph, Dyson 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Blocker, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boing, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Dalton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perozzi, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 16 9 4 7 10

2B: Hatfield, Zavier (1); Smith, Jalen (1); Hungler, Josh (1);
Ramirez, Aramis (1)
3B: Joseph, Dyson (1)
SF: Blanks, Brady (1)
SB: Tralongo, Anthony (1); Smith, Jalen (1); Heffner, Aidan (1)
CS: Hatfield, Zavier (1)
HBP: Hatfield, Zavier (1); Tralongo, Anthony (2)
E: Tralongo, Anthony (1); Ramirez, Aramis (1)
DP: 2

Saint Leo 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DeBro, Thomas lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
Mass, Dylan cf 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jansen, Camdin 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Crivell, Ryan ss 5 1 2 0 0 3 0
Rios, Abrahan c 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
Vickers, Eli dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Tidwell, Nate ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carillo, Jake rf 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Odor, Roberto 2b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Rivera-, Amai 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Rychter, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillips, Cian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mil, Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smarrito, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 12 6 3 9 9

2B: Mass, Dylan (1); Crivell, Ryan (2)
3B: DeBro, Thomas (1)
HR: Carillo, Jake (1); Odor, Roberto (1)
SF: Rivera-, Amai (1)
SB: DeBro, Thomas (1)
CS: DeBro, Thomas (1)
HBP: DeBro, Thomas (1)
E: Rios, Abrahan (1); Rychter, Jake (1)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blocker, Mason (W, 1-2) 5.0 6 4 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 20 23 4 5 69
Boing, Robert 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 19
Williams, Dalton 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 11
Perozzi, John 2.0 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 0 36
Totals 12 6 5 3 9 0 0 1 0 37 42 10 5 135

Saint Leo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rychter, Jake (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 28
Phillips, Cian 5.2 6 3 2 2 4 3 0 1 0 21 25 4 8 96
Mil, Harrison 0.2 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 5 6 0 0 25
Smarrito, Aiden 2.1 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 2 36
Totals 16 10 8 4 7 3 1 3 0 40 48 7 10 185



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BU SLU
Hatfield doubled down the rf line (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Tralongo, Anthony singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Hatfield, Zavier scored. 1 0
Smith flied out to rf to right center (2-2 BFBK). 1 0
Opie walked (3-2 BKSBBFB); Tralongo, Anthony advanced to second. 1 0
Heffner reached first on a fielding error by p, bunt (1-1 SB); Opie, Blake advanced to second; Tralongo,
Anthony advanced to third. 1 0
Hungler walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Heffner, Aidan advanced to second; Opie, Blake advanced to third;
Tralongo, Anthony scored. 2 0
Phillips, Cian to p for Jake Rychter. 2 0
Blanks, Brady flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-1 SB); Opie, Blake scored, unearned. 3 0
Ramirez, Jr grounded out to p (1-2 FBSF). 3 0

Saint Leo - Bottom of 1st BU SLU
DeBro, Thomas tripled to right center (0-0). 3 0
Mass, Dylan doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); DeBro, Thomas scored. 3 1
Jansen, Camdin flied out to rf to left center (0-1 K); Mass, Dylan advanced to third. 3 1
Crivell, Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 1
Rios, Abrahan popped up to 3b (0-0). 3 1

Barry - Top of 2nd BU SLU
Joseph grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Hatfield flied out to lf (2-2 BBKSF). 3 1
Tralongo, Anthony singled through the left side (0-0). 3 1
Smith reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Tralongo, Anthony out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Saint Leo - Bottom of 2nd BU SLU
Vickers, Eli grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 1
Carillo, Jake walked (3-2 KBSBBFFB). 3 1
Odor, Roberto struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 3 1
Rivera-, Amai grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); Carillo, Jake advanced to second. 3 1

Barry - Top of 3rd BU SLU
Opie struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 3 1
Heffner grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Hungler singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 3 1
Hungler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Blanks, Brady struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 1

Saint Leo - Bottom of 3rd BU SLU
DeBro, Thomas hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 1
DeBro, Thomas stole second. 3 1
Mass, Dylan walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Jansen, Camdin reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1 K); Mass, Dylan advanced to second; DeBro,
Thomas out at third p to 3b. 3 1
Crivell, Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 3 1
Rios, Abrahan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jansen, Camdin advanced to second; Mass, Dylan out at
third 3b unassisted. 3 1

Barry - Top of 4th BU SLU
Ramirez, Jr grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 1
Joseph walked (3-2 BFSBFBB). 3 1



Hatfield singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); Joseph, Dyson advanced
to second, out at third rf to 3b. 3 1
Tralongo, Anthony flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Leo - Bottom of 4th BU SLU
Vickers, Eli struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 3 1
Carillo, Jake homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 3 2
Odor, Roberto singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 3 2
Rivera-, Amai grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KFB); Odor, Roberto out on the play. 3 2

Barry - Top of 5th BU SLU
Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Opie walked (3-2 FSBBFBB). 3 2
Opie advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Heffner grounded out to ss (2-2 SSBB). 3 2
Opie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Hungler struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 2

Saint Leo - Bottom of 5th BU SLU
DeBro, Thomas singled to right field (1-2 BKF). 3 2
Mass, Dylan flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 3 2
DeBro, Thomas out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2
Jansen, Camdin flied out to cf to right center (1-1 BK). 3 2

Barry - Top of 6th BU SLU
Blanks, Brady grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBKBB). 3 2
Ramirez, Jr struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 3 2
Joseph singled to third base (2-1 BFB). 3 2
Hatfield singled to right field (3-2 BBSBK); Joseph, Dyson advanced to third. 3 2
Tralongo, Anthony hit by pitch (2-2 SKBH); Hatfield, Zavier advanced to second. 3 2
Smith singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Tralongo, Anthony advanced to second; Hatfield, Zavier
scored; Joseph, Dyson scored. 5 2
Smith stole second; Tralongo, Anthony stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 6 2
Opie grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 6 2

Saint Leo - Bottom of 6th BU SLU
Crivell, Ryan doubled down the lf line (3-2 FKBBBF). 6 2
Rios, Abrahan reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Crivell, Ryan advanced to third. 6 2
Boing to p for Blocker, Mason. 6 2
Vickers, Eli struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 6 2
Carillo, Jake singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Rios, Abrahan advanced to second; Crivell, Ryan scored. 6 3
Odor, Roberto walked (3-1 BBBKB); Carillo, Jake advanced to second; Rios, Abrahan advanced to third. 6 3
Rivera-, Amai flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 FB); Rios, Abrahan scored, unearned. 6 4
DeBro, Thomas flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4

Barry - Top of 7th BU SLU
Mil, Harrison to p for Cian Phillips. 6 4
Heffner singled through the left side (1-1 BS). 6 4
Heffner stole second. 6 4
Heffner advanced to third on a balk. 6 4
Hungler doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Heffner, Aidan scored. 7 4
Blair pinch hit for Brady Blanks. 7 4
Blair singled through the right side, out at second rf to ss, RBI (2-0 BB); Hungler, Josh scored. 8 4
Blair to dh. 8 4
Ramirez, Jr struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 8 4



Joseph singled through the left side (2-2 FKBFB). 8 4
Hatfield hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Joseph, Dyson advanced to second. 8 4
Smarrito, Aiden to p for Harrison Mil. 8 4
Hatfield out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Leo - Bottom of 7th BU SLU
Williams to p for Boing, Robert. 8 4
Mass, Dylan reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 KKBFB). 8 4
Mass, Dylan advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 4
Jansen, Camdin flied into double play rf to 3b (0-1 S); Mass, Dylan out on the play. 8 4
Crivell, Ryan doubled to left center (0-0). 8 4
Rios, Abrahan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 4

Barry - Top of 8th BU SLU
Tralongo, Anthony grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 8 4
Smith doubled to right center (0-0). 8 4
Opie popped up to 1b (0-2 KK). 8 4
Heffner grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKFF). 8 4

Saint Leo - Bottom of 8th BU SLU
Perozzi to p for Williams, Dalton. 8 4
Vickers, Eli struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 8 4
Carillo, Jake singled to shortstop (1-2 BFS). 8 4
Odor, Roberto homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Carillo, Jake scored. 8 6
Rivera-, Amai flied out to ss (0-1 K). 8 6
DeBro, Thomas singled through the left side (0-1 K). 8 6
Mass, Dylan singled through the right side (2-1 BFB); DeBro, Thomas advanced to third. 8 6
Jansen, Camdin struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 8 6

Barry - Top of 9th BU SLU
Hungler singled to right field (1-2 FBKF). 8 6
Blair struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 6
Ramirez, Jr doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Hungler, Josh scored. 9 6
Joseph tripled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBK); Ramirez, Aramis scored. 10 6
Hatfield struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 10 6
Tralongo, Anthony hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 10 6
Smith flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 10 6

Saint Leo - Bottom of 9th BU SLU
Crivell, Ryan struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 10 6
Rios, Abrahan flied out to lf (1-2 KBSF). 10 6
Tidwell, Nate pinch hit for Eli Vickers. 10 6
Tidwell, Nate struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 10 6


